PROGRAMME AND
FEESTRUCTURE

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

SCHOOL OF ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES

Annual Course

Annual Course Eane with

Programme

Fees 50% Scholarship

D-CMA- Diploma In Clinical Medical Assistance*® Z 1,66,000 g 83,000

A |C Annual Course
Programme Duration S AT SO SE Fees with

Fees 50% Scholarship
B.Tech BPT- Bachelor in Physiotherapy : Z190,000 Z 95,000

BPH- Bachelor of Public Health* Z 166,000 Z 83,000

Computer Science & Engineering ¢ 2,06,000 ¢ 1,03,000 B.Sc.-MLT- Bachelor of Science in Medical

Z 1,60,000 Z 80,000
Laboratory Technology

Computer Science & Engineering-Al&ML in collaboration with TCS g 2,46,000 g 123,000
B.Sc.-RIT- Bachelor of Science in Radiology &

Computer Science & Engineering with specialization in
Drone Technology*

Computer Science & Engineering-Cyber Security in collaboration
with IBM

Computer Science & Engineering with specialization in
Data Science/AI&ML/Cyber Security

Mechanical Engineering with specialization in Automobile/
Mechatronics/Electrical Vehicles

Civil Engineering/ Civil Engineering - with specialization in Smart
Cities/ Green Technology & Sustainability*

Electrical Engineering

Biotechnology

Lateral Entry - 2nd year (CSE/AIML/Data Sciences )

Lateral Entry - 2nd year (All Other Branches )

M.Tech

Mechanical Engineering with specialization in Industrial &
Production Engineering/Thermal Engineering/Engineering Design

Civil Engineering with specialization in Building Construction
Technology/Management, Environmental Engineering/
Structural Engineering)

Biotechnology

Computer Science Engineering with specialization in
Software Engineering

¢ 2,20,000

¢ 3,06,000

¢ 2,006,000

¢ 2,00,000

¢ 2,00,000

¢ 2,00,000

¢ 2,00,000

¢ 2,40,000

¢ 2,20,000

¢ 1,28,000

¢ 1,28,000

¢ 1,28,000

¢ 1,28,000

¢ 1,10,000

¢ 1,593,000

¢ 1,03,000

¢ 1,00,000

¢ 1,00,000

¢ 1,00,000

¢ 1,00,000

¢ 1,20,000

¢ 1,10,000

¢ 64,000

¢ 64,000

¢ 64,000

¢ 64,000

Imaging Technology

B.Sc.-OTT- Bachelor of Science in Operation
Theatre Technology

B.Sc.-CCT- Bachelor of Science In Cardiac Care
Technology

B.Sc- N&D- Bachelor of Science in Nutrition & Dietetics

B.OPTOM- Bachelor of Optometry

MPT- Master of Physiotherapy with specialization
in Orthopedics/ Cardiopulmonary/ Gynae/ Sports/
Neuro

M.Sc-RIT- Master of Science in Radiology and
Imaging Technology

M.Sc.(MLT)- Master of Science in Medical
Laboratory Technology

MPH- Master of Public Health

PGDEMS- Post Graduate Diploma in Emergency
Medicine

¢ 1,60,000

¢ 1,46,000

¢ 1,50,000

¢ 1,54,000

¢ 1,54,000

¢ 2,00,000

¢ 2,04,000

¢ 2,04,000

¢ 2,04,000

¢ 2,40,000

¢ 80,000

¢ /3,000

¢ /5,000

g /7,000

¢ /7,000

¢ 1,00,000

g 1,02,000

¢ 1,02,000

¢ 1,02,000

¢ 1,20,000

UNIVERSITY POLYTECHNIC
SCHOOL OF NURSING

Diploma

Electrical Engineering ¢ 1,08,000 g 54,000 A | C Annual Course
Programme FUAEE SARRERSS Fees with

Mechanical Engineering 2 1,08,000 g 54,000 Fees 50% Scholarship

Civil Engineering Z1,08,000 Z 54,000 B.Sc-N- Bachelor of Science in Nursing 270,000 1,35,000

Computer Science & Engineering Z 108,000 Z 54,000 GNM- General Nursing & Midwifery € 2,20,000 g 1,10,000




SCHOOL OF FINE ARTS & DESIGN

Annual Course
Fees with

Fees 50% Scholarship

Programme Annual Course

BFA

Bachelor of Fine Arts with specialization in

L _ g 1,28,000 g 64,000
Painting/Sculpture & Applied Arts

Bachelor of Fine Arts in Animation and

_ g 1,28,000 g 64,000
VEX Design*®

MFA

Master of Fine Arts in specialization with

L : g 112,000 g 56,000
Painting/Sculpture & Applied Arts

B.Interior- Bachelor of Interior Design €1,70,000 € 85,000

B.DES.- Bachelor of Design (Game Art/Film Art) Z 2,70,000 Z1,35,000

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY

A Ve Annual Course
Programme Duration Pnual COurse Fees with

Fees 50% Scholarship

B.Pharma

Bachelor of Pharmacy ¢ 3,950,000 ¢ 1,75,000

D.Pharma
Diploma in Pharmacy

¢ 2,70,000 ¢ 1,35,000

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

R . Annual Course
Programme Fees with

Fees 50% Scholarship

B.Ed- Bachelor of Education Z 114,000 Z 57,000

MA- Master of Arts with specialization in Education ¢ 62,000 ¢ 31,000

SCHOOL OF JOURNALISM AND MASS COMMUNICATION

" Yo Annual Course
Programme Duration AL LOUESE Fees with

Fees 50% Scholarship

BA-JMC- Bachelor in Arts in Journalism & Mass 3/4 150,000 = 75000
Communication

MA-JMC- Masters in Arts in Journalism & Mass

| | Z 128,000 Z 64,000
Communication

SCHOOL OF SCIENCES

. Annual Course
Programme bl Fees with

Fees 50% Scholarship
B.Sc (Hons.)

Bachelor of Science with specialization in
Biotechnology/Microbiology/Information Technology/ 21,224,000 g 62,000

*Computer Science

B.Sc-FS- Bachelor of Science with specialization in
Forensic Science

¢ 1,24,000 ¢ 62,000

B.Sc-AG- Bachelor of Science in Agriculture Z1,24,000 g 62,000

M.Sc.
Information Technology Z1,40,000 g 70,000

Master of Science with specialization in Computer

Science/Biotechnology/Microbiology SR e Raoit

BCA- Bachelor of Computer Applications Z1,39,000 g 69,500

MCA- Master of Computer Applications 21,98,000 g 99,000

SCHOOL OF LAW AND LEGAL AFFAIRS

A | C Annual Course
Programme Duration T SO SC Fees with

Fees 50% Scholarship
BBA LLB. - BBA LLB. 165,000 - 82500

BA LLB (Hons.)- BA LLB (Hons.) % 1,65,000 = 82,500

LL.B.- Bachelor of Law Z1,43,000 Z 71,500

LLM - Master of Law Z 276,000 Z 138,000

SCHOOL OF LIBERAL ARTS

Annual Course Annual Course
Programme = L Fees with

Fees 50% Scholarship
BA (Hons)

Bachelor of Arts(English/Psychology/Public
Administration/Geography/Sociology/Political 21,220,000 % 60,000
Science/Liberal Arts [ International Relations)

MA- Master of Arts (English / Psychology/

_ _ Z1,12,000 % 56,000
Geography/ International Relations)




SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT CENTRE FOR RESEARCH STUDIES

Annual Course Annual Course

Programme

Diploma in Business Administration*

B. Com (Hons.)- Bachelor of Commerce (Hons.)

BBA- Bachelor of Business Administration-General/
Hospital & Health Management

BBA-AV- Bachelor of Business Administration with
specidlization in Aviation

MBA DUAL SPECIALIZATION

Master of Business Administration with
Specialization in Marketing/Finance/HR/Retail
Management/ International Marketing

MBA-AGRI BUSINESS*
Master of Business Administration in Agri Business

MBA DATA ANALYTICS-IBM
Master of Business Administration in Data Analytics

In collaboration with IBM

MBA-PHARMACEUTICALS MANAGEMENT?*
Master of Business Administration in

Pharmaceuticals Management

MBA-HHM
Master in Business Administration in
Hospital & Health Management

M. Com- Masters of Commerce

Duration Annual Course

MBA ELITE

Programme

Marketing/ Digital Marketing/ Finance/
Business Anclytics/ Human Resource/
International Business/ IT

Duration

Fees with

Fees 50% Scholarship

¢ 1,28,000

¢ 1,44,000 ¢ 72,000

¢ 1,58,000 g 79,000

g 1,58,000 ¢ 79,000

¢ 2,50,000 ¢ 1,25,000

¢ 3,40,700 ¢ 1,70,350

¢ 4,46,600 ¢ 2,23,300

¢ 3,40,700 ¢ 1,70,350

 3,40,700 170,350

¢ 1,26,000 ¢ 63,000

Annual Course Annual Course
u u Fees with

Fees 50% Scholarship

¢ 6,44,000 ¢ 3,22,000

PH.D - Programme

Duration Annual Course

SET- Mechanical Engineering, Computer Science
Engineering, Electrical Engineering, Biotechnology

SBM- General Management, Marketing &
International Business, HR, Economics & Finance

Nursing

Education- Educational Philosophy/Educational
Psychology/Educational Sociology and School

Administration

SOS- Biotechnology & Microbiology, Computer
Sciences & Information Technology, Physics,
Chemistry, Mathematics, Agriculture

SOFAD- Visuadl Arts

SLLA- Mercatile Law/Human Rights/Commercial Law

SLA- History, International Relations, Public
Administration, English, Political Science,

Geography, Psychology, Sociology

SJMC- Advertising/Public Relations/ Print Media/
Mass Communication/Development Communication

[Radio Communication

SOAHS- Public Health, Physiotherapy

Certificates

3 Months English Certificate*

6 Months English Certificate*

1Year English Certificate*

CERTIFICATIONS

Fees

¢ 2,14,000

¢ 2,14,000

¢ 2,14,000

¢ 2,14,000

¢ 2,14,000

¢ 2,14,000

¢ 2,14,000

¢ 2,14,000

¢ 2,14,000

¢ 2,14,000

Duration

Months

Fees with

50% Scholarship

¢ 1,07,000

¢ 1,07,000

¢ 1,07,000

¢ 1,07,000

¢ 1,07,000

¢ 1,07,000

¢ 1,07,000

¢ 1,07,000

¢ 1,07,000

¢ 1,07,000

Annual Course

Fees

¢ 20,000

¢ 25,000

¢ 50,000
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