# PROGRAMME AND FEE STRUCTURE

#### SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

Programme	Duration	Annual Course Fees	Annual Course Fees with 50% Scholarship
B.Tech			
Computer Science & Engineering	4	₹ 2,06,000	₹ 1,03,000
Computer Science & Engineering-AI&ML in collaboration with TCS	4	₹ 2,46,000	₹ 1,23,000
Computer Science & Engineering with specialization in Drone Technology*	4	₹ 2,20,000	₹ 1,10,000
Computer Science & Engineering-Cyber Security in collaboration with IBM	4	₹ 3,06,000	₹ 1,53,000
Computer Science & Engineering with specialization in Data Science/AI&ML/Cyber Security	4	₹ 2,06,000	₹ 1,03,000
Mechanical Engineering with specialization in Automobile/ Mechatronics/Electrical Vehicles	4	₹ 2,00,000	₹ 1,00,000
Civil Engineering/ Civil Engineering - with specialization in Smart Cities/ Green Technology & Sustainability*	4	₹ 2,00,000	₹ 1,00,000
Electrical Engineering	4	₹ 2,00,000	₹ 1,00,000
Biotechnology	4	₹ 2,00,000	₹ 1,00,000
Lateral Entry - 2nd year (CSE/AIML/Data Sciences )	3	₹ 2,40,000	₹ 1,20,000
Lateral Entry - 2nd year (All Other Branches )	3	₹ 2,20,000	₹ 1,10,000
M.Tech			
Mechanical Engineering with specialization in Industrial & Production Engineering/Thermal Engineering/Engineering Design	2	₹ 1,28,000	₹ 64,000
Civil Engineering with specialization in Building Construction Technology/Management, Environmental Engineering/ Structural Engineering)	2	₹ 1,28,000	₹ 64,000
Biotechnology	2	₹ 1,28,000	₹ 64,000
Computer Science Engineering with specialization in Software Engineering	2	₹ 1,28,000	₹ 64,000

#### UNIVERSITY POLYTECHNIC

Diploma			
Electrical Engineering	3	₹ 1,08,000	₹ 54,000
Mechanical Engineering	3	₹ 1,08,000	₹ 54,000
Civil Engineering	3	₹ 1,08,000	₹ 54,000
Computer Science & Engineering	3	₹ 1,08,000	₹ 54,000

## SCHOOL OF ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES

Programme	Duration	Annual Course Fees	Annual Course Fees with 50% Scholarship
D-CMA- Diploma In Clinical Medical Assistance*	3	₹ 1,66,000	₹ 83,000
BPH- Bachelor of Public Health*	3	₹ 1,66,000	₹ 83,000
BPT- Bachelor in Physiotherapy	4.5	₹ 1,90,000	₹ 95,000
<b>B.ScMLT-</b> Bachelor of Science in Medical Laboratory Technology	4	₹ 1,60,000	₹ 80,000
<b>B.ScRIT-</b> Bachelor of Science in Radiology & Imaging Technology	4	₹ 1,60,000	₹ 80,000
<b>B.ScOTT-</b> Bachelor of Science in Operation Theatre Technology	4	₹ 1,46,000	₹ 73,000
<b>B.ScCCT-</b> Bachelor of Science in Cardiac Care Technology	4	₹ 1,50,000	₹ 75,000
B.Sc- N&D- Bachelor of Science in Nutrition & Dietetics	3	₹ 1,54,000	₹ 77,000
B.OPTOM- Bachelor of Optometry	4	₹ 1,54,000	₹ 77,000
MPT- Master of Physiotherapy with specialization in Orthopedics/ Cardiopulmonary/ Gynae/ Sports/ Neuro	2	₹ 2,00,000	₹ 1,00,000
M.Sc-RIT- Master of Science in Radiology and Imaging Technology	2	₹ 2,04,000	₹ 1,02,000
M.Sc.(MLT)- Master of Science in Medical Laboratory Technology	2	₹ 2,04,000	₹ 1,02,000
MPH- Master of Public Health	2	₹ 2,04,000	₹ 1,02,000
<b>PGDEMS-</b> Post Graduate Diploma in Emergency Medicine	1 Year	₹ 2,40,000	₹ 1,20,000

## SCHOOL OF NURSING

Programme	Duration	Annual Course Fees	Annual Course Fees with 50% Scholarship
B.Sc-N- Bachelor of Science in Nursing	4	₹ 2,70,000	₹ 1,35,000
GNM- General Nursing & Midwifery	3	₹ 2,20,000	₹ 1,10,000

## SCHOOL OF FINE ARTS & DESIGN

Programme	Duration	Annual Course Fees	Annual Course Fees with 50% Scholarship
BFA			
Bachelor of Fine Arts with specialization in Painting/Sculpture & Applied Arts	4	₹ 1,28,000	₹ 64,000
Bachelor of Fine Arts in Animation and VFX Design*	4	₹ 1,28,000	₹ 64,000
MFA			
Master of Fine Arts in specialization with Painting/Sculpture & Applied Arts	2	₹ 1,12,000	₹ 56,000
B.Interior- Bachelor of Interior Design	4	₹ 1,70,000	₹ 85,000
B.DES Bachelor of Design (Game Art/Film Art)	4	₹ 2,70,000	₹ 1,35,000

#### SCHOOL OF PHARMACY

Programme	Duration	Annual Course Fees	Annual Course Fees with 50% Scholarship
<b>B.Pharma</b> Bachelor of Pharmacy	4	₹ 3,50,000	₹ 1,75,000
<b>D.Pharma</b> Diploma in Pharmacy	2	₹ 2,70,000	₹ 1,35,000

#### SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

Programme	Duration	Annual Course Fees	Annual Course Fees with 50% Scholarship
B.Ed- Bachelor of Education	2	₹ 1,14,000	₹ 57,000
MA- Master of Arts with specialization in Education	2	₹ 62,000	₹ 31,000

## SCHOOL OF JOURNALISM AND MASS COMMUNICATION

Programme	Duration	Annual Course Fees	Annual Course Fees with 50% Scholarship
<b>BA-JMC-</b> Bachelor in Arts in Journalism & Mass Communication	3/4	₹ 1,50,000	₹ 75,000
MA-JMC- Masters in Arts in Journalism & Mass Communication	2	₹ 1,28,000	₹ 64,000

## SCHOOL OF SCIENCES

Programme	Duration	Annual Course Fees	Annual Course Fees with 50% Scholarship
B.Sc (Hons.)			
Bachelor of Science with specialization in Biotechnology/Microbiology/Information Technology/ *Computer Science	3/4	₹ 1,24,000	₹ 62,000
<b>B.Sc-FS-</b> Bachelor of Science with specialization in Forensic Science	3/4	₹ 1,24,000	₹ 62,000
B.Sc-AG- Bachelor of Science in Agriculture	4	₹ 1,24,000	₹ 62,000
M.Sc.			
Information Technology	2	₹ 1,40,000	₹ 70,000
Master of Science with specialization in Computer Science/Biotechnology/Microbiology	2	₹ 1,28,000	₹ 64,000
BCA- Bachelor of Computer Applications	3/4	₹ 1,39,000	₹ 69,500
MCA- Master of Computer Applications	2	₹ 1,98,000	₹ 99,000

## SCHOOL OF LAW AND LEGAL AFFAIRS

Programme	Duration	Annual Course Fees	Annual Course Fees with 50% Scholarship
BBA LLB. – BBA LLB.	5	₹ 1,65,000	₹ 82,500
BA LLB (Hons.) - BA LLB (Hons.)	5	₹ 1,65,000	₹ 82,500
LL.B Bachelor of Law	3	₹ 1,43,000	₹ 71,500
<b>LLM -</b> Master of Law	1	₹ 2,76,000	₹ 1,38,000

# SCHOOL OF LIBERAL ARTS

Programme	Duration	Annual Course Fees	Annual Course Fees with 50% Scholarship
BA (Hons)			
Bachelor of Arts(English/Psychology/Public Administration/Geography/Sociology/Political Science/Liberal Arts / International Relations)	3/4	₹ 1,20,000	₹ 60,000
MA- Master of Arts (English / Psychology/ Geography/ International Relations)	2	₹ 1,12,000	₹ 56,000

## SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Programme	Duration	Annual Course Fees	Annual Course Fees with 50% Scholarship
<b>Diploma</b> in Business Administration*	3	₹ 1,28,000	₹ 64,000
B. Com (Hons.) - Bachelor of Commerce (Hons.)	3/4	₹ 1,44,000	₹ 72,000
<b>BBA-</b> Bachelor of Business Administration-General/ Hospital & Health Management	3/4	₹ 1,58,000	₹ 79,000
<b>BBA-AV-</b> Bachelor of Business Administration with specialization in Aviation	3/4	₹ 1,58,000	₹ 79,000
MBA DUAL SPECIALIZATION  Master of Business Administration with  Specialization in Marketing/Finance/HR/Retail  Management/ International Marketing	2	₹ 2,50,000	₹ 1,25,000
MBA-AGRI BUSINESS*  Master of Business Administration in Agri Business	2	₹ 3,40,700	₹ 1,70,350
MBA DATA ANALYTICS-IBM  Master of Business Administration in Data Analytics in collaboration with IBM	2	₹ 4,46,600	₹ 2,23,300
MBA-PHARMACEUTICALS MANAGEMENT*  Master of Business Administration in  Pharmaceuticals Management	2	₹ 3,40,700	₹ 1,70,350
MBA-HHM Master in Business Administration in Hospital & Health Management	2	₹ 3,40,700	₹ 1,70,350
M. Com- Masters of Commerce	2	₹ 1,26,000	₹ 63,000

## MBA ELITE

Programme	Duration	Annual Course Fees	Annual Course Fees with 50% Scholarship
Marketing/ Digital Marketing/ Finance/ Business Analytics/ Human Resource/ International Business/ IT	2	₹ 6,44,000	₹ 3,22,000

# CENTRE FOR RESEARCH STUDIES

PH.D - Programme	Duration	Annual Course Fees	Annual Course Fees with 50% Scholarship
<b>SET-</b> Mechanical Engineering, Computer Science Engineering, Electrical Engineering, Biotechnology	3	₹ 2,14,000	₹ 1,07,000
<b>SBM-</b> General Management, Marketing & International Business, HR, Economics & Finance	3	₹ 2,14,000	₹ 1,07,000
Nursing	3	₹ 2,14,000	₹ 1,07,000
<b>Education-</b> Educational Philosophy/Educational Psychology/Educational Sociology and School Administration	3	₹ 2,14,000	₹ 1,07,000
<b>SOS-</b> Biotechnology & Microbiology, Computer Sciences & Information Technology, Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics, Agriculture	3	₹ 2,14,000	₹ 1,07,000
SOFAD- Visual Arts	3	₹ 2,14,000	₹ 1,07,000
<b>SLLA-</b> Mercatile Law/Human Rights/Commercial Law	3	₹ 2,14,000	₹ 1,07,000
<b>SLA-</b> History, International Relations, Public Administration, English, Political Science, Geography, Psychology, Sociology	3	₹ 2,14,000	₹ 1,07,000
<b>SJMC-</b> Advertising/Public Relations/ Print Media/ Mass Communication/Development Communication /Radio Communication	3	₹ 2,14,000	₹ 1,07,000
<b>SOAHS-</b> Public Health, Physiotherapy	3	₹ 2,14,000	₹ 1,07,000

## CERTIFICATIONS

Certificates	Duration Months	Annual Course Fees
3 Months English Certificate*	3	₹ 20,000
6 Months English Certificate*	6	₹ 25,000
1 Year English Certificate*	12	₹ 50,000